10-17 1 16.67 % 5 21.74 % 18 12.68 %

18-25 2 33.33 % 4 17.39 % 29 20.42 %

26-33 1 16.67 % 4 17.39 % 36 25.35 %

> 33 0 0.00 % 0 0.00 % 3 2.11 %

COVID-19 prevention  
attitudes
The proportion of high level was 78  %, 
17  % have a medium level, and 5  % have 
a low level. One hundred and twenty-
seven women (79.8  %) (127/159) and nine 
men (75.0  %) obtained a high level. By 
age, the 51-60 age group had the highest 
percentage of high attitudes (29.41  %), 
while the 21-30 age group had the highest 
proportion of low attitudes (50 %). Based on 
years of professional study, all groups had a